

2024 Peoples Telecommunications, LLC Scholarship 2024 FRS College Scholarship Program

Peoples Telecommunications, LLC ("PTL") is proud to offer **seven (7) \$1,000 scholarships** to be awarded to seven students who either are students attending Prairie View High School (USD 362) or Louisburg High School. Click on <u>https://peoplestelecom.net/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/2024-PEOPLES-SCHOLARSHIP-APPLICATION.pdf</u> for application. Please submit completed and signed applications to Peoples Telecommunications LLC, PO Box 450, LaCygne KS 66040 post marked or hand delivered prior to March 1st, 2024.

The online scholarship instructions from the Foundation for Rural Service (FRS) can be found here <u>https://www.frs.org/programs/youth-programs/scholarships</u>. Established in 1994, FRS, in cooperation with NTCA – The Rural Broadband Association, seeks to sustain and enhance the quality of life throughout rural America by advancing an understanding of rural telecommunications issues. In keeping with its mission, furthering the education of rural youth is one of the foundation's primary focuses. Our company, Peoples Telecommunications, LLC, is a member of NTCA and is proud to support FRS in this worthy endeavor. As your local telecommunications service provider, it is our pleasure to offer this national scholarship program to the students in your school. Should a student from our service area be selected to receive one of the \$2,000 FRS general scholarships, we will contribute an additional \$500, bringing the total one-time scholarship award to **\$2,500**.

In addition to the FRS general scholarships, FRS has the following named scholarships:

Staurulakis Family Scholarships TMS Scholarships Everett Kneece Scholarship Roger Alan Cox Memorial Scholarships Good Neighbor Scholarship Herbert and Isabel Bitz Memorial Scholarship Diana Jo Dreyer memorial Scholarship – sponsored by INDATEL services Submitting one online application is sufficient for eligibility of all available FRS scholarships. Deadline for

submitting one online application is sufficient for eligibility of all available FRS scholarships. Deadline for scholarship is February 16, 2024.

Please help us make this opportunity a success by ensuring that all eligible students have an opportunity to apply.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Leach Peoples Telecommunications LLC